# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type        |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------|
| Southwest Cafes, Inc. |          | 10/09/1992     | CORPORATION: TEXAS |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | El Chico Restaurants, Inc.        |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 12200 Stemmons Freeway, Suite 100 |  |
| City:           | Dallas                            |  |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS                             |  |
| Postal Code:    | 75234                             |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: TEXAS                |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                                       |
|----------------------|---------|---|
| Registration Number: | 1485682 | CUELLARS' EL CHICO SINCE 1929 FINE MEXICAN FOOD |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)756-8779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:214-740-8779Email:rnail@lockelord.comCorrespondent Name:Robert E. Nail, Esq.

Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Ave., Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-6776

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 0520616-75479    |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Robert E. Nail   |
| Signature:              | /Robert E. Nail/ |
| Date:                   | 04/07/2008       |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003753 FRAME: 0916

900103466

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Articles Of Amendment re El Chico Restaurants, Inc#page1.tif source=Articles Of Amendment re El Chico Restaurants, Inc#page2.tif source=Articles Of Amendment re El Chico Restaurants, Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003753 FRAME: 0917 ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

OCT 1 2 1992

Corporations Section

Pursuant to Article 4.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Restated Articles of Incorporation.

OF SOUTHWEST CAFES, INC.

#### ARTICLE 1

The name of the corporation is Southwest Cafes, Inc.

## ARTICLE 2

The following amendment to the Restated Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the shareholders of the corporation on October 8, 1992 to change the name of the corporation to "El Chico Restaurants, Inc."

The amendment alters Article One of the Restated Articles of Incorporation. The full text of the provision altered is as follows:

### "Article One

The name of the corporation is Bl Chico Restaurants, Inc."

### ARTICLE 3

The number of shares of the corporation outstanding on August 24, 1992, the record date for such adoption, was 4,379,559 shares of the corporation's common stock; the number of shares entitled to vote thereon was 4,379,559 shares of the corporation's common stock.

#### **ARTICLE 4**

The number of outstanding shares of the corporation's common stock that voted for the amendment was 3,552,568 shares; that voted against the amendment was 3,470 shares; and that abstained from voting was 80,252 shares.

DCC059F3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003753 FRAME: 0918

0 1 1 5 3 / 0 1 2 1 4

# ARTICLE 5

This amendment does not effect a change in the capital of the corporation.

DATED: October <u>4</u>, 1992

SOUTHWEST CAFES, INC.

Bv:

rint Name: Lawrence E. White

Title: Executive Vice President

-2-

DCC059F3

# CONSENT

To the Secretary of the State of Texas:

アロンのはいして

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 2.05 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the undersigned hereby consents to the use of the following name:

El Chico Restaurants, Inc.

Dated: October 9, 1992

EL CHICO RESTAURANT NO. 6, INC.

Bv

Vice President

(Corporate Capacity)

eaazuxxae

TRADEMARK REEL: 003753 FRAME: 0920

**RECORDED: 04/07/2008**